www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.MP.NO.(S) 40080/2017 in Diary No(s). 15263/2017

STANLEY JACCOB, PROPRIETOR OF CARVAN ROADWAYS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING)

Date: 10-07-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv. Mrs. Taruna Singh Gohil, AOR Mr. Himanshu Chaubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Crl.MP.No.40080 of 2017 for exemption from surrendering is allowed.

(SAPNA BISHT) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (MADHU NARULA) BRANCH OFFICER