SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5147/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-04-2017 in CRA No. 353/2010 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

STANLEY JACCOB, PROPRIETOR OF CARVAN ROADWAYS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18-09-2017 The matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.

Ms. Taruna Singh Gohil, AOR Ms. Himanshu Chaubey, Adv. Mrs. Ishita Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. O.P. Bhadani, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Pandey, Adv. Mr. Jaymesh Oza, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Atreya, Adv.

Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Shodhika Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for respondent no.2 is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

List thereafter.

(SAPNA BISHT) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (RAJINDER KAUR) COURT MASTER