SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).5147/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-04-2017 in CRA No. 353/2010 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

STANLEY JACCOB PROPRIETOR OF CARVAN ROADWAYS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING ON IA 40080/2017. FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 40078/2017)

Date: 23-10-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nakul Dewqn, Adv.

Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Addv.

Ms. Taruna Singh Gohil, AOR

Mr. Himanshu Chaubey, Adv.

Mr. Zain Maqbool, Adv.

Ms. Neelu Mohan, Adv.

Ms. Abhushikta Mallik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Shodhika Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Yashaswi Sk chocksey, Adv.

Mr. O.P. Bhadani, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Atreya, Adv.

Mr. Jaymesh Oza, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List after two weeks at the request of learned counsel for the respondent-State to enable her to take instructions.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA) AR CUM PS (RAJINDER KAUR) BRANCH OFFICER